Master Consultant Agreement

Amendment to Approved Service Order No. 57 – Cover Page

1.	С	PMS Contra	act No.: 7353					
2.	\triangleright	First	Second	Third	E Fourth	Amendment to Approved Servi	ce Order No. 57	
3.	С	onsultant's	Name: Stante	ec Con	sulting Serv	ices, Inc.		
Pro	oject	t Name:	San José-Sa Services for			ll Wastewater Facility FY 2022-23 ect")	3 Project Managemen	t
		lment ption:	This first amo compensatio			e Order No. 57 increases the ma ments.	ximum allowable	
4.	The	Budget/Fis	cal: The □ ori	iginal B ed Budg	udget/Fiscal i get/Fiscal Atta	ler is amended as follows: information in Section 7 of the Appro inchment is amended to read as set for achment.		
					-	rst Revised	chment A is amended to	o read
		▲ <u>Terms and Conditions – Attachment B</u> : The						
] original		C is
5.	Eac	h of the atta	ichments to th	is ame	endment is ir	ncorporated herein by reference.		
6. 7.		onsultant A pproval as	Approval: to Form (City	<u>V</u> y Attor	rney):		Date: Dec 1,	2022
	\triangleright					t Form Approved by the Office sions of the Approved Service Order		
			ved as to For ept. City Attorr				Date:	
8.	С	ity Director	r Approval:	Nap Napo Fu	<i>D FUKUDA</i> (Uda (Dec 5, 2022 11:53	PST)	Date: Dec 5, 2	2022

First Second Third Revised Attachment B: Terms and Conditions

This Revised Attachment B is attached to the \boxtimes First \square Second \square Third amendment to Approved Service Order No. 57 issued pursuant to the Master Agreement having the above-referenced CPMS Contract No. The original Attachment B, including any exhibits thereto, is deleted in its entirety and replaced by the following:

1. <u>City's Project Manager</u>: The City's project manager for this Approved Service Order is:

Name: Napp Fukuda	Phone No.: 408-793-5353
Department: Environmental Services Department	E-mail: napp.fukuda@sanjoseca.gov
Address: 700 Los Esteros Road, San Jose, CA 95134	

2. <u>Consultant's Project Manager and Assigned Staff</u>: Identified below are the following: (a) the Consultant's project manager for this Approved Service Order, and (b) the Consultant(s) and/or employee(s) of the Consultant who will be principally responsible for providing the services and deliverables. *If an individual identified below does not have a current Form 700 on file with the City Clerk for a separate agreement with the City, and is required to file a Form 700, the Consultant must comply with the requirements of Subsection 17.5 of the Master Agreement, entitled "Filing Form 700."*

		<u>Required t</u>	o File Form 70	<u>0?</u>
<u>Consultant's Pro</u>	Yes Already Filed (Date Filed)	Yes Need to File	No	
Name: Simon Alder	Phone No.: (917) 882-9259	03/09/22		
Address: 75 E. Santa Clara St., Suite 1225 San Jose, CA 95113	E-mail: simon.alder@stantec.com			
Consultant and Major Subco	onsultant's Assigned Staff			
Name:	Assignment:			
1. Dan Peters	Task 1 (Project Manager)	2/4/22		
2.				

3. <u>Subconsultants</u>: Whichever of the following is marked applies to this Approved Service Order:

- The Consultant can *not* use any subconsultants.
- The Consultant can use the following subconsultants to assist in providing the required services and deliverables:

Subconsultant Firm's Name	Area of Work
1. Sam A. Arnaout	Task 2
2.	
3.	

		Required t	o File Form 700?	•
Subconsultant Assi	ned Staff	Yes Already Filed	Yes	
Name:	Assignment:	(Date Filed)	Need to File	No
1.				
2.				

4. <u>**Contract Personnel:**</u> Whichever of the following is marked applies to this Approved Service Order:

- The Consultant can *not* use any Contract Personnel.

The Consultant can use the following Contract Personnel to assist in providing the required services and deliverables:

Personnel/Agency Name	<u>Area of Work</u>
1.	
2.	

- 5. <u>Additional Reimbursable Expenses</u>: Whichever of the following is marked applies to this Approved Service Order:
 - The City will *not* reimburse the Consultant for additional reimbursable expenses.

The City will reimburse the Consultant for additional reimbursable expenses pursuant to the following:

	Additional Reimbursable Expense	<u>Markup</u>
1.		

6. Travel Expenses

CONSULTANT shall be reimbursed for travel expenses pursuant to Exhibit B, Section 3 of the AGREEMENT and in accordance with the budget set forth below:

Travel Expense	Budgeted Amou	nt
Airfare	\$	14,200
Rental Car / Parking / Taxi / Uber/Lyft	\$	11,580
Lodging	\$	47,376
Meals & Incidentals	\$	620
Subtotal	\$	73,776
5% markup	\$	3,688
Travel Expense Total	\$	77,464

7. CONSULTANT Staff Designation

Pursuant to Exhibit B, of the AGREEMENT, the following CONSULTANT and Major Subconsultant Staff are designated as Onsite Staff or Offsite Staff for the purpose of determining the applicable Multiplier and APC under this SO.

The following CONSULTANT and Major Subconsultant, as defined in Section 7.4 of the AGREEMENT, staff are designated as Onsite Staff for this SO. In the event that any of the designated Onsite Staff become Offsite Staff during the term of this SO, their designations shall be changed to Offsite Staff for the remainder of the SO term. All staff not listed below are Offsite Staff for this SO.

Name	Designation
Dan Peters (Stantec)	On-site

8. Geographic Pay

Pursuant to Exhibit B, Section 1.4, of the AGREEMENT, the following CONSULTANT and Major Subconsultant Staff are eligible for geographic pay:

Name	Geographic Pay Hourly Rate
Dan Peters (Stantec)	\$14.36

9. Leased Apartments

Under this SO, the maximum allowable compensation for a corporate apartment is \$4,250 per month. The following Consultant or Major Subconsultant staff are eligible for leased apartments:

Name		
Dan Peters (Star	ntec)	